Town of St. Germain Public Notice

A meeting of the St. Germain Zoning Committee will be held at 4:00pm, Tuesday, July 3, 2018 in Room 5 of the St. Germain Community Center.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Roll call, establish a quorum
- 3. Approval of agenda
- 4. Approve minutes of May 30, 2018 Zoning Committee meeting.
- 5. Zoning Administrator report
- 6. Review and approve draft revisons to Town Zoning Ordinance pertaining to housing rentals in Vilas County "Single Family" zoning districts.
- 7. Review and approve draft revisons to Town Zoning Ordinance pertaining to:
 - a. The defininion of "Camping"
 - b. Defining the conditions necessary for the Town to issue "Camping Permits" as will be required under the revised County Zoning Ordinance.
 - c. Other concerns pertinent to use of recreational vehicles on non-campgrounds
- 8. Consider forwarding amendments of Zoning Ordinance to Town Board for consideration for adoption.
- Committee concerns
- 10. Adjourn

Posted by Ted Ritter, Committee Chair, June 25, 2018